
www.mioitaliankitchens.com
mioitaliankitchens@gmail.com

1501 N Santa Fe Ave #100
Edmond, OK 73003

PHONE: 405 562 3030

Italian Kitchen



CATERING AVAILABLE, FOR ALL INQUIRES PLEASE CONTACT MANAGER



*PLEASE INFORM YOUR SERVER OF ANY FOOD ALLERGIES OR RESTRICTIONS*
















PIZZA

BAKED PASTA
Lasagna
Manicott i
Cheese  Rav io l i
Baked Z i t i

ENTREES
Chicken A l f redo  
Chicken Parmesan
Chicken P iccata
Chicken Marsa la
Fettuc ine  A l f redo
Spaghett i  Tomato
Sauce ,  Meat  Sauce ,
Meatbal l s ,  Sausage
or  Gar l ic  Butter

SALAD
Gr i l led  Chicken
Salad
Caesar  Chicken
sa lad










$12 .99
$1 1 .99
$1 1 .99
$1 1 .99






$13 .99
$13 .99
$13 .99
$13 .99
$12 .99
$1 1 .99












$10 .99



$10 .99









LUNCH SPECIALS
Served from 11:00am - 3:00pm

 Tuesday - Friday   - | Includes bread |





 Cheese Pizza 

   Medium 14"      Large 16"
$13                  $14



Pizza Ingredients:  $2.5

Sausage, Pepperoni, Canadian Bacon,
Hamburger, Mushrooms, Green Peppers,

Black Olives, Jalapenos and Onions,
Spinach,

 Tomato or Pineapple
Special Toppings:

(Chicken, Italian Sausage or Meatballs 
add $7.00)






Mio`s Special Pizzas
Medium  14"     Large16"

$18                   $20



White Pizza
 Ricotta and mozzarella cheese

Margarita Pizza
 Pizza sauce, garlic, basil and  fresh

mozzarella cheese
Lasagna Pizza

Meat Sauce, ricotta and mozzarella
cheese 

Mio`s Special
 Chef`s supreme 

Alfredo Pizza
Alfredo sauce and mozzarella cheese

Meat Lovers
Pepperoni, Canadian bacon, sausage

 and hamburger
Veggie Lovers

Mushrooms, green peppers, onions
 and black olives

DESSERTS

Tiramisu
Cannoli
Chocolate Mousse Cake
Strawberry Cheesecake
Plain Cheesecake
Limoncello

$7.99
$5.99
$6.99
$5.99
$6.99
$5.99

BAKED PASTA
Lasagna
Manicott i
Cheese  Rav io l i
Baked Z i t i

ENTREES
Chicken Parmig iana
Chicken Marsa la
Vea l  Parmig iana
Shr imp Scampi
Spaghett i  Tomato
Sauce ,  Meat  Sauce ,
Meatbal l s  or
Sausage .










$1 15
$1 10
$1 10
$1 10






$140
$145
$175
$170
$1 10

CATERING  MENU
Each Tray Feeds 10 People

Served with Spaghetti and Bread





HEALTHY FOOD
CHICKEN ENTREES

| Add House or Caesar Salad for $2.50|
| All Chicken Entrees served with Spaghetti pasta |

Chicken Parmigiana
breaded chicken breast topped with cheese and marinara sauce
Chicken Parm Cremora
breaded chicken in Alfredo sauce topped with cheese
Chicken Marsala
sautéed mushrooms in marsala wine sauce
Chicken Cacciatore
sautéed bell peppers, onions, and mushrooms in a red wine sauce
Chicken Piccata
sautéed capers in white wine lemon butter sauce
Chicken Murphy
sautéed mushrooms, pepperoncini peppers and artichokes in a cherry wine)
Chicken Florentine
sautéed mushrooms and spinach in a cream sauce
Chicken Fettuccine Alfredo
Mio Trio
Chicken Parmigiana, Lasagna and Fettuccine Alfredo

$16.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99
$21.99

APPETIZERS

Fried Calamari
Stuffed Mushrooms
in a creamy lobster Sauce
Caprese Salad
fresh mozzarella, sliced tomatoes,
basil, roasted red peppers and
capers
Bruschetta 
marinated tomatoes, basil and feta
cheese
Fried Mozzarella Sticks
Mussels Marinara
sautéed in garlic and fresh herbs in 
 white wine tomato sauce
Garlic Bread
Garlic Bread with Cheese
Wings 6 or 10                      $8.99
BBQ or Buffalo

$12.99
$12.99



$10.99








$9.99





$8.99
$12.99






$4.99
$5.99

$12.99

SALADS

Side House Salad
tomato, olives, carrots & pepperoncini
Side Caesar Salad
Greek Salad
roasted red peppers, onions, olives,
fetta cheese, oil and vinegar dressing,
tomatoes, capers and cucumbers
Grilled Chicken Salad
tomato, olives, carrots & pepperoncini
Grilled Chicken Caesar Salad
romaine lettuce, parmigiana cheese,
croutons and Caesar dressing

  Add Shrimp $7 
Dressings: 

House (Tomato Vinaigrette) 
 Ranch, Italian, Balsamic, Caesar

and Blue Cheese.



$4.99



$4.99
$12.99








$13.99
.

$13.99



HEALTHY FOOD
SEAFOOD

| Add House or Caesar Salad for $2.50|
Mio Frutti De Mare
mussels, shrimp, calamari, fresh herbs in sherry wine light tomato sauce
over linguine pasta 
Shrimp Scampi
sautéed with garlic, basil in white wine lemon sauce over linguine pasta 
Shrimp Fra Diavolo
sautéed in a spicy marinara sauce over linguine pasta 
Shrimp Alfredo
creamy alfredo sauce over fettuccine pasta
Linguine Mussels
choice of white wine lemon sauce or marinara red wine sauce
Lobster Ravioli
in pink creamy sauce
Atlantic Salmon
sauteed capers in white wine lemon butter sauce over linguine pasta

$23.99

$19.99

$19.99

$19.99

$18.99

$19.99

$23.99

VEAL ENTREES
| Add House or Caesar Salad for $2.50|

|All Veal Entrees served with Spaghetti pasta|
Veal Parmigiana
breaded veal topped with cheese and marinara sauce
Veal Picatta
sautéed with capers in a white wine lemon butter sauce 
Veal Marsala
sautéed with mushrooms in marsala wine sauce

$19.99

$20.99

$20.99

BAKED PASTA

Lasagna (ground beef, marinara,
ricotta, topped w/mozzarella cheese)                 
Pasta Sampler  
(Manicotti, Cheese Ravioli, Lasagna)
Manicotti
stuffed with ricotta and mozzarella             
Cheese Ravioli
Eggplant Parmigiana
served with spaghetti pasta    
Eggplant Florentine
(Rolled eggplant stuffed w/spinach
and ricotta)served w/ spaghetti pasta
Baked Ziti - ricotta and marinara
sauce topped with mozzarella cheese
Seafood Cannelloni - Alfredo Sauce
topped with mozzarella cheese             
                          

$14.99



$15.99



$13.99



$13.99
$15.99



$15.99






$12.99



$18.99

| Add House or Caesar Salad for $2.50|

Spaghetti Marinara
Spaghetti Pasta with one choice:
Meatball, Meat Sauce, Sausage or
Mushrooms.
Spaghetti Italiano 
chopped tomatoes, basil, garlic and olive oil 
Fettuccine Alfredo 
Chicken Fettucine Alfredo
Fettuccine Primavera 
seasonal vegetables in pink sauce 
Cheese Tortellini 
choice of Alfredo or Marinara Sauce
Beef Ravioli
mushrooms in marsala wine

 PASTA

$12.99
$13.99

$13.99

$17.99
$14.99
$14.99

$14.99

$15.99

| Add House or Caesar Salad for $2.50|
| Add Chicken $4  - Add Shrimp $7|

SIDE DISHES
Meatballs
Sausage
Alfredo Sauce
Pink Sauce
Grilled Chicken
Vegetables
Dressing

$5.99
$5.99
$5.99
$5.99
$6.99
$6.99
$1.99

BEVERAGES
Unsweet Tea, Sweet Tea, Pepsi,
Diet Pepsi, Root Beer, Sierra Mist,
Lemonade, Orange Crush,
Dr.Pepper, Diet Dr.Pepper 
San Pellegrino 1L



$2.99








$5.50




